
A. Name of Committee: _F_u_el_T_r_u_e_G_A_S_P_A_C ___________________ _ 

Address: 115 SE 7th Street 

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_ek_a_66_6_0_3 ____________________ _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee a,/ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: _x_ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines l and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

9,124.20 

31,685.38 

40,809.58 

25,550.01 

15,259.57 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, conect and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

K - ~ O{,; ,r/ 
l .. , .. H,-,___ \ / • (7/ L 

Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2023 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Fuel True GASPAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Name and Address 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Kelly Toland Inaugural 2023 

01106123 PO Box 4507 
Overland Park, KS 

Sponsor 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. Sponsor for Republican Thompson Barn Event 
03/16/23 PO Box 4267 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Fuel True lndpendent Energy & 
12/20/23 Convenience Association 

Lift Up Kansas PAC 
09/08/23 5145 NW Sterling Chase 

Topeka, KS 66618 

Liberty First PAC 
09/13/23 PO Box8162 

Topeka, KS 66608 

Speaker Dan Hawkins 
09/08/23 9406 Harvest Lane 

Wichita, KS 67212 

Representative Blake Carpenter 
09/08/23 1300 E Meadowlark Blvd. 

Derby, KS 67037 

Representative Will Carpenter 
09/08/23 6965 SE 18th STreet 

EIDorado, KS 67042 

09/08/23 

10/03/23 

Senator Ty Masterson 
1539 Phyllis Lane 
Andover, KS 67002 

Middle of the Road PAC 
PO Box 4504 
Overland Park, KS 66204 

Senator Chase Blasi 
10/16/23 1746 N Blackstone Ct. 

Wichita, KS 67235 

Tolls & Parking to attend Event in KC 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

·,. 
~' ', : . '. .. ; :· 

Amount 

$1,250.00 

$36.01 

$14.00 

$2,500.00 

$2,500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$10,800.01 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Fuel True GASPAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Pureose of Exeenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of$300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Senator Brenda Dietrich Campaign Contribution 

10/16/23 6110 SW 38th Terrace $1,000.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Senator Rick Kloos Campaign Contribution 

10/16/23 4728 SE Barryton Road $1,000.00 
Berryton, KS 66409 

SenatorDinah Sykes Campaign Contribution 

10/16/23 10227 Thaden Cirde $1,000.00 
Lenexa, KS 66220 

Senator Kristin O'Shea Campaign Contribution 
10/16/23 1010 NW 39th St. $1,000.00 

Toepka, KS 66618 

Kansas Republican Senatorial Campaign Contribution 

12/11/23 Committe $5,000.00 
PO Box 2663 
Tr-. .-,01,a LI~ RR!=:1"11 

Kyle McNorton for Kansas Campaign Contribution 

12/11/23 1534 NE 39th STreet $500.00 
Topkea, KS 66617 

Republican House Campaign Contribution 

09/08/23 Committee $5,000.00 
2605 SW 21st 
Tl"\noL-a l<'Q i::i::e:ni:; 

Kansas Governmental Ethics 2023 Rgistration Fee 

06/07/23 Commission $250.00 

- ,., _,, $14,750.00 
Subtotal This Page .. 
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