	RECEIVERANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION	J
ą	APR 02 TO F A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE	REPECKED
KS	Government January 10, 2024	APR 2200
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	APR V2 Z024 Bal Strucs Commission Emics Commissio
A.	Name of Committee: Fuel True GASPAC	
	Address:115 SE 7th Street	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66603	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
В.	Check only if appropriate: X Amended Filing Termination Repo	rt
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	9,124.20
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	31,685.38
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	40,809.58
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	25,550.01
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	15,259.57
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. '	'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand tha failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdeme	t the intentional
I	3/2024 Bi D. Port	
Date	Signature of Treasurer	
	GEO	C Form 2023

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Fuel True GASPAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
01/06/23	Kelly Toland Inaugural 2023 PO Box 4507 Overland Park, KS	Sponsor	\$1,250.00
03/16/23	Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. PO Box 4267 Topeka, KS 66604	Sponsor for Republican Thompson Barn Event	\$36.01
12/20/23	Fuel True Indpendent Energy & Convenience Association	Tolls & Parking to attend Event in KC	\$14.00
09/08/23	Lift Up Kansas PAC 5145 NW Sterling Chase Topeka, KS 66618	Contribution	\$2,500.00
09/13/23	Liberty First PAC PO Box8162 Topeka, KS 66608	Contribution	\$2,500.00
09/08/23	Speaker Dan Hawkins 9406 Harvest Lane Wichita, KS 67212	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/08/23	Representative Blake Carpenter 1300 E Meadowlark Blvd, Derby, KS 67037	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/08/23	Representative Will Carpenter 6965 SE 18th STreet ElDorado, KS 67042	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/08/23	Senator Ty Masterson 1539 Phyllis Lane Andover, KS 67002	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/03/23	Middle of the Road PAC PO Box 4504 Overland Park, KS 66204	Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/16/23	Senator Chase Blasi 1746 N Blackstone Ct. Wichita, KS 67235	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$10,800.01

Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Fuel True GASPAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/16/23	Senator Brenda Dietrich 6110 SW 38th Terrace Topeka, KS 66610	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/16/23	Senator Rick Kloos 4728 SE Berryton Road Berryton, KS 66409	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/16/23	Senator Dinah Sykes 10227 Thaden Circle Lenexa, KS 66220	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/16/23	Senator Kristin O'Shea 1010 NW 39th St. Toepka, KS 66618	Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
12/11/23	Kansas Republican Senatorial Committe PO Box 2663 Topeka KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$5,000.00
12/11/23	Kyle McNorton for Kansas 1534 NE 39th STreet Topkea, KS 66617	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
09/08/23	Republican House Campaign Committee 2605 SW 21st Topeka KS 66605	Contribution	\$5,000.00
06/07/23	Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission	2023 Rgistration Fee	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$14,750.00

Page 2 of 3